
TO 

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
3228 COLES MILL ROAD 

FRANKLINVILLE, NJ 08322  

www.franklintwpschools.org  

Troy Walton, Superintendent Telephone:   (856) 629-9500 

Trish Birmingham, SBA/BS    

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 

Fax:   (856) 629-1486  

Notice is hereby given to the residents of the Township of Franklin that the Township of Franklin Board of 

Education, at its Reorganization Meeting of January 3, 2024, established the dates of Committee-as-a-Whole Work 

Sessions and Regular Board Meetings as indicated below. The meetings will be held at the Mary F. Janvier School All-purpose Room, 1532 

Pennsylvania Avenue, Franklinville, New Jersey or the Administration Office Building Conference Room, 3228 Coles Mill Road, Franklinville, New 

Jersey. Action will occur at these meetings. 

Board of Education Meeting Dates 

DATE TIME LOCATION 

Monday, January 22, 2024 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Monday, February 12, 2024 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 

Budget Review Meeting  6:00 p.m. Administration Office Building/Conference Room 

Monday, March 18, 2024 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Wednesday, April 24, 2024  

BOE Work Session/ Budget/Staffing Meeting 6:00 p.m. Administration Office Building/Conference Room 

Monday, April 29, 2024  

BOE Public Budget Hearing 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 

BOE Work Session Meeting 6:00 p.m. Administration Office Building/Conference Room 

Monday, May 20, 2024 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 

BOE Work Session Meeting 6:00 p.m. Administration Office Building/Conference Room 

Monday, June 17 2024 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 

BOE Work Session Meeting 6:00 p.m. Administration Office Building/Conference Room 

Monday, July 15, 2024 6:00 p.m. Administration Office Building/Conference Room 

Monday, August 26, 2024 6:00 p.m. Administration Office Building/Conference Room 

Monday, September 23, 2024 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Monday, October 21, 2024 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Monday, December 16, 2024 6:00 p.m. Mary F. Janvier School/All Purpose Room 

Thursday, January 2, 2025 Reorganization Meeting 
6:00 p.m. Administration Office Building/Conference Room 

Note:  Except as otherwise provided by law, regulations of the State Department of Education, or by this Board of Education, meetings of the Township 

of Franklin Board of Education will be conducted in accordance with Robert's Rules of Order, Revised.  Legal Reference N.J.S.A. 18A:11-1 General 

Mandatory Powers and Duties.  


